January 24, 2023

SUBJECT

Consideration of Approval to Authorize the District President to Enter into an Agreement with Collin County Election Services and Appoint the Chief Deputy Early Voting Clerk

RECOMMENDATION

The District President recommends contracting with the Collin County Elections Services and appointing the Collin County Elections Administrator, Bruce Sherbet, as the Chief Deputy Early Voting Clerk for the May 6, 2023 election and, if required, the run-off election.

RATIONALE

To manage the College's election processes for the May 6, 2023 election, it is recommended that the College continue its past practice of contracting with Collin County Elections Services and appoint the Collin County Elections Administrator, Bruce Sherbet, as the Chief Deputy Early Voting Clerk for the May 6, 2023 election and, if required, the run-off election.

RESOURCE PERSONNEL

Steve Matthews, SVP External Relations

Respectfully Submitted By:

Steve Matthews, SVP External Relations

Liny Mian heur